## Crestron Electronics Inc.

## Certification Designating a U.S. Agent for Service of Process

Date: 2023-09-08

Ref: Section 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: EROM202108007

FRN: 0005022819

To: Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD 21046

**USA** 

**Crestron Electronics Inc.** as required by section 2.911(d)(7), will also serve as the agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

The applicant acknowledges that they will maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

## **U. S. Agent Information:**

Contact Person: Chirag Patel

Company Name: Crestron Electronics Inc.

Company Address: 15 Volvo Drive, Rockleigh, NJ 07647, USA

Email: cpatel@crestron.com

Sincerely yours,

Applicant Company (grantee)

Contact Person: Chirag Patel

Company Name: Crestron Electronics Inc.

Company Address: 15 Volvo Drive, Rockleigh, NJ 07647, USA

Email: cpatel@crestron.com